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S.No.

Health Facilities

Address

Phone No.

AGENCY: DELHI GOVT (Hospital)

1

DR.B.R.SUR HOMEO. MED.
COLLEGE,HOSP.&RES.CENTRE

RAO TULA RAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
SRI DADA DEV MATRIAVUM SHISHU
CHIKITSALYA

CHOWDHRY BRAHM PRAKASH
AYURVEDIC HOSPITAL

Nanak Pura ,Moti Bagh New Delhi110021

Jaffarpur ,New Delhil10073
Nasirpur, Dabri More, Delhi 110041

Village Khera Dabar Najafgarh, Delhi-73

24105298

28012356/25318444
25395542/25395540

AGENCY: DELHI GOVT (Dispensary)

1

DELHI GOVT.AYURVEDIC DISP. DDU
HOSPITAL

DELHI GOVT.AYURVEDIC DISP.
DWARKA-19

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.DWARKA
SEC. 17

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.DWARKA
SEC.10

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.DWARKA
SECTOR-2

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.DWARKA-
SEC.12

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.DWARKA-
SEC.19

DELHI

GOVT.HOMEO.DISP. KANGANHERI

DELHI
GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.NANGALRAYA

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.PALAM
DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.RAINAGAR
PART-II

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.RTRM
HOSPITAL

DDU Hospital, Hari Nagar New delhil 10064

Delhi Govt. Health centreBldg.Sector19, Dwarka, New
Delhil 10045

Delhi Govt. Health Centre, Sector-17 Dwarka New
Delhi110078

Sector 10Delhi Govt. Health Centre,Near Golak Dham
Delhi 110075

Sector -2,Delhi govt. Health Centre Dwarka
Delhi110075

Sector-12,Delhi Govt. Health Centre, Dwarka
Delhil10075

Sect-19,Delhi Govt. Health centreDwarka (Amba Rahi
Village) Delhi110075

Delhi govt. Health Centre Kangan Heri New
Delhil110071

Near Arya samaj Mandir Nangalraya New Delhi

Gali No.41 Sadh Nagar Part-II,ManglaPuri New Delhi

Raj Nagar Part-1I,Sec.VIII.Dwarka New Delhil 10045

Homeo. Unit RTRM Hospital,Jafarpur New Delhi
110073

9990154329/
9868156060

28041455/971846295
5

25071325

25072206

28031844

28041455

25317651

28524548

25039148

25318187




Health Facilities

in Delhi 2009

AGENCY: Dte. OF HEALTH SERVICES (Dispensary)

DELHI GOVT.DEPT.(DHS) (CDMO-
SOUTH- WEST)

DGD-ALLOAPATHIC-BAMNAULI
DGD-ALLOAPATHIC-CHHAWLA

DGD-ALLOAPATHIC-KANGAN HERI
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-BUDH NAGAR

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-DHANSA
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-DINDARPUR
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-DWARKA SEC. 2

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-DWARKA SEC.10
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-DWARKA SEC.12
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-DWARKA SEC.19
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-INDER PURI
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-ISSAPUR
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-JHARODA KALAN
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-JHATIKARA
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-KAPASHERA
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-MAHIPALPUR

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-MALIKPUR
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-MAYAPURI

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-MOTI BAGH
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-MUNDELA KHURD
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-NANGAL RAYA
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-NANGLI

SAKRAWATI
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-PANDWALAN

KALAN
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-RAJ NAGAR- 1T
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-RAJOKARI

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-RAWATA

2nd Floor,Disp.Complex,NearGolok Dham Sect.-
10,Dwarka, New Delhi110075

Chaupal, Village Bamnauli, New Delhi

Near Radha Krishan Mandir ,Village Chhawla New
Delhi 110071

Bus Stand, Village Kangan Heri,New Delhi

Near MCD Centre,JJ Colony,Inder Puri, Budh Nagar,
New Delhi 110012

Village Dhansa,Near Bus Stand,New Delhi110073
Village Dindarpur ,Near Bus Stand,New Delhi 110043
Near Bhaskarcharya College,Delhi Govt. Bldg. Sec.2,
Dwarka, New Delhi 110075

Near Golok Dham,Delhi Govt.Bldg. Sec. 10,Dwarka,
New Delhil 10075

Opp.Bensups Hospital,Delhi Govt. Bldg. Sec.
12,Dwarka, New Delhi 110074

Near Ambrahi Village Bus Stand,Delhi Govt. Bldg.;
Sec. 19,Dwarka,New Delhi110075

EA-80,Near Mother Dairy,Inder Puri New
Delhil10012

Near Community Centre(Red Colour Bldg.)Village
Issapur, New Delhil 10043

Village Jharoda Kalan Near Bus Stand , New
Delhi110072

Inside Community Centre Village Jhatikara, New
Delhi110043

Opp.Fun & Food Village Club,Village Kapashera,
New Delhi110037

Mandir Wali Gali Village Mahipalpur,New

Delhi1 10037

Near Bus Stand, Village Malikpur, New Delhi 110073
Near Railway Line Jhuggi ,.BVK Maya Puri, New
Airlines, Delhi1 10064

Near Basti Vikas Kendra,Shastri Market,Nanak Pur
Gurudwara, New Delhi110021

Inside Chaupal,Village Mundela Khurd,New

Delhil 10043

Near Janakpuri D Block,Community Centre,Nangal
Raya ,New Delhil 10046

Near MCD Primary School,Village Nangli Sakrawati,
New Delhi 110043

DelhiGovt.Buliding,Near Govt. SchoolPandwalan
Kalan, New Delhi 110043

Near DadDev Bus Stand,(Mother Dairy)Delhi Govt.
Bldg. Raj Nagar-ii, Sec-8 Dwarka, New Delhi 110075
Near Tower & Community Centre,Village Rajokari,
New Delhil110038

Near Community Centre, Phirni Road, Village Rawata
,New Delhi

25082969/25089596

25314311
9868108863

25316651
25836783

9811228789
9313054650
25082913

28033844

28041571

25835843

25315506

25018541

25063139

26783169

-9871077398
28116626

24121123

28014363

28523493

25322468

9868095876

25365499

25063937

20900228
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29

30

31

32

33

34

35

in Delhi 2009

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SADH NAGAR

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SAGARPUR

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SEED PUHC GOPAL
NAGAR

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SEED PUHC
KAKRAULA

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SEED PUHC RANAIJI
ENCLAVE

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SEED PUHC
SAMALKA

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SHAHBAD MD.PUR

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-DWARKA SEC-17

Delhi Govt. Bldg. Sadh Nagar (Near Mangla Puri)
New Delhil 10045

OppositeM&CW Centre East Sagarpur, New

Delhil 10046

RZ-31,M Block,Gopal Nagar,Near Shree Krishn
Vatika,.Nanak Piao, Najafgarh New Delhi 110043
B-33,Shivani Enclave, Near Dwarka Metro Station
Kakrola New Delhi 110059

H.No.B,Gali No.1,Ranaji Enclave,Nangli Dairy, New
Delhi 110042

Near Tele. Exchange Road, Samalka Village,New
Delhi 110037

Near Railway Station,Lamba Mohalla,Village
Shahbad.Md.pur, New Delhil110061

Dwarka Sector' 1 7, New Delhi'l 10078

25056509

25384562

28010977

25330087

25065397

25654938

AGENCY: MCD (Dispensary)

6

BIJWASAN

DAULATPUR

GUMMAN HERA

ISSAPUR

MCD HOMEO.DISP.KHAJAN BASTI

RAJENDER NAGAR

Bijwasan Delhi

Daulatpur village Najafgarh Delhi
Village Gumman Hera Najafgarh Delhi
Village Issapur Najafgarh Delhi

Basti Vikas Kender KhajanBasti Nangal Raya Maya
Puri New Delhi

Rajender Nagar New Delhi110060

AGENCY: MCD (IPP VIII)

1

2

MAHIPALPUR-IPP-VIII

RANGPURI -IPP-VIII

Vill.Rangpura Behind Reddison Hotel Mahipalpur
New Delhi

Village Rangpuri,Behind Raddisson
Hotel,Mahipalpur Delhi

26781588

26781588

AGENCY: NDMC (Dispensary)

1

NDMC-AYURVEDIC-NETAJI NAGAR

AGENCY: NDMC (M & CW)

Netaji Nagar Market New Delhi110023

26870934/24670562

1

MALCHA MARG, M&CW

Palika Health Complex, Dharam Marg,Chankyapuri,
New Delhi 110021

AGENCY: ESI (Dispensary)

1
2  ESIDISP.PAPANKALA

ESI DISP.MAYAPURI

B-309,Mayapuri Inds. Area-I,New Delhil 10064

RZ-316F Near Main Dwarka Chowk,Mahavir Enclave
New Delhil 10045

28114516
25088415

AGENCY: DELHIJAL BOARD (Dispensary)

1

DELHI JAL BOARD DISP.NAJAFGARH

Sewage Pumping Station,Najafgarh New Delhi

9810347531

AGENCY: DELHI CANTT BOARD (Hospital)

1
2

3

BASE HOSPITAL
CANTONMENT GENERAL HOSPITAL

RR HOSPITAL(ARMY HOSPITAL)

Delhi Cantt. New Delhi110010
SadarBazar Delhi Cantt. New Delhi110010

Dhaula Kuan New Delhi

25691484/3429
25693772/25695547
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AGENCY: DELHI TARNSPORT CORP (Dispensary)

1  DTC DISPENSARY DICHAU KALAN
DEPOT

DTC DISPENSARY VASANT VIHAR
DEPOT

Dichau Kalan Depot, Delhi

Vasant Vihar depot Delhil 10057

AGENCY: RAILWAY (Dispensary)

1  RAILWAY-SAROJINI NAGAR

Near Reservation Office,Sarojini nagar New Delhi
110023

AGENCY: RESERVE BANK OF INDIA (Dispensary)

1  RBIDISP,VASANT VIHAR
2 RBIDISPENSARY R.K.PURAM

RBI Colony Vasant Vihar New Delhi1 10057
RBI ColOny R.K.Puram Delhi

AGENCY: AUTONOMOUS BODY (Special Clinic)

1 NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH &

FAMILY WELFARE

Deptt. Of RBM Clinic Baba Ganpati Marg Munirka,
New Delhil 10067

26165959/26107773/
26189640

AGENCY: Pvt. HOSPITAL (Hospital)

1  ORTHOPLUS HOSPITAL
2 ORTHOPLUS HOSPITAL

C-5/29, Safdrjung Dev. Area, New Delhi110016

C-5/29, Safdrjung Dev. Area,Opp.Main IIT Gate,
New Delhi110016

41657554/557
41657554/557

AGENCY: CENTRAL GOVT (Hospital)

1 CGHS MATERNITY&GYNAE HOSP

R.K.Puram Sec.5 New Delhi110021

26174490

AGENCY: CENTRAL GOVT (Dispensary)

1 CGHS DISP. RK PURAM-12(SIDHA)
2 CGHS DISPENSARY CBI COLONY

3 CGHS DISPENSARY DELHI CANTT.
4

CGHS DISPENSARY ICHANKYAPURI

CGHS DISPENSARY M&G. Hospital
CGHS DISPENSARY MOTI BAGH

CGHS DISPENSARY MUNIRKA

CGHS DISPENSARY NANAK PURA
CGHS DISPENSARY NANGAL RAYA

CGHS DISPENSARY NARAINA VIHAR

CGHS DISPENSARY NETAJI NAGAR

CGHS DISPENSARY NEW RAJINDER
NAGAR

CGHS DISPENSARY PALAM

CGHS DISPENSARY R.K.PUARAM SEC-

12

CGHS DISPENSARY R.K.PURAM SEC-2

CGHS DISPENSARY R.K.PURAM SEC-4

CGHS Bldg. Sec. 12,RK Puram,New Delhi 110066
CBI Colony, Near R.K.Puram New Delhi 110066
Delhi Cantt.Sadar Bazar New Delhi 110010
D-11/257,259,Vinay Marg New Delhil 10021

RK Puram Sec.-5 New Delhil110066

CGHS Bldg.Near Begum Zaidi Market Moti Bagh
New Delhil10021

DDA Flats,J.N.U.Campus,Munirka New Delhi110022

Nanakpura,Near Subzi Mandi,New Delhi 110021
CGHS Disp.Bldg. D-Block Nangal Raya Delhil 10046

C-Block Near Community Centre,Naraina
Delhil110028

CGHS Disp.Bldg.Netaji Nagar New Delhil 10023

CGHS Disp.Bldg.New Rajinder Nagar, New
Delhil110060

CGHS Disp.Palam Colony Near Subzi Mandi
Manglapuri, New Delhil 10045

Qr.No. 810/818/825 Sec. 12,R.K.Puram New
Delhil110022

CGHS Disp. Bldg. Sec. 2,R.K.Puram New
Delhil 10022

Qr.No.817-818 Sec.4, R.K.Puram ,New Delhil110022

26175146

25692914
246737717

26170490
24620333

26107983

24670444
28521863

257787175

24670222
25742850

25035839

26170472

26175323

26175132

176
+
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17 CGHS DISPENSARY R.K.PURAM SEC-6

18 CGHS DISPENSARY R.K.PURAM-13

19 CGHS DISPENSARY R.K.PURAM-8

20 CGHS DISPENSARY SAROIJINI
NAGAR-11I

21 CGHS DISPENSARY SAROIJINI
NAGAR-I

22 CGHS DISPENSARY SAROIJINI NGR-III

CGHS DIsp. Bldg.Sec.6,R.K.Puram New
Delhi110022

Qr.No. 833/837/839 Sec.13,R.K.Puram New
Delhil10022

CGHS Disp.Bldg. Sec.8, R.K.Puram, New Delhi
110022

1-165,67,69,171,Sarojini Nagar New delhi 110023
Y-342-346, Sarojini Nagar New Delhil 10023

G150,152,154,156, Sarojini Nagar New Delhi110023

26175490

26173911

26173988

24670666

24170555

24670777

AGENCY: CENTRAL GOVT (PHC)

1 PALAM DABRI RAOD-[HC

Palam Dabri road, Dwarka flyover New Delhil 10045

25053389




