District – South West

S. 1	No. Health Facilities	Address	Phone No.
A	GENCY: DELHI GOVT (Hospital)		
1	DR.B.R.SUR HOMEO. MED. COLLEGE,HOSP.&RES.CENTRE	Nanak Pura ,Moti Bagh New Delhi110021	24105298
2	RAO TULA RAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	Jaffarpur ,New Delhi110073	28012356/25318444
3	SRI DADA DEV MATRIAVUM SHISHU CHIKITSALYA	Nasirpur, Dabri More, Delhi 110041	25395542/25395540
4	CHOWDHRY BRAHM PRAKASH AYURVEDIC HOSPITAL	Village Khera Dabar Najafgarh, Delhi-73	
A	GENCY: DELHI GOVT (Dispensary)		
1	DELHI GOVT.AYURVEDIC DISP. DDU HOSPITAL	DDU Hospital, Hari Nagar New delhi 110064	9990154329/ 9868156060
2	DELHI GOVT.AYURVEDIC DISP. DWARKA-19	Delhi Govt. Health centreBldg.Sector19, Dwarka, New Delhi110045	28041455/971846295 5
3	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.DWARKA SEC. 17	Delhi Govt. Health Centre, Sector-17 Dwarka New Delhi110078	
4	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.DWARKA SEC.10	Sector 10Delhi Govt. Health Centre, Near Golak Dham Delhi 110075	25071325
5	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.DWARKA SECTOR-2	Sector -2,Delhi govt. Health Centre Dwarka Delhi110075	25072206
6	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.DWARKA- SEC.12	Sector-12,Delhi Govt. Health Centre, Dwarka Delhi110075	28031844
7	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.DWARKA- SEC.19	Sect-19,Delhi Govt. Health centreDwarka (Amba Rahi Village) Delhi110075	28041455
8	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.KANGANHERI	Delhi govt. Health Centre Kangan Heri New Delhi 1 10071	25317651
9	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.NANGALRAYA	Near Arya samaj Mandir Nangalraya New Delhi	28524548
10	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.PALAM	Gali No.41 Sadh Nagar Part-II, Mangla Puri New Delhi	25039148
11	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.RAJNAGAR PART-II	Raj Nagar Part-II,Sec.VIII.Dwarka New Delhi110045	
12	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.RTRM HOSPITAL	Homeo. Unit RTRM Hospital, Jafarpur New Delhi 110073	25318187

Health Facilities in Delhi 2009

AGENCY: Dte. OF HEALTH SERVICES (Dispensary)

1	DELHI GOVT.DEPT.(DHS) (CDMO- SOUTH- WEST)	2nd Floor, Disp. Complex, Near Golok Dham Sect 10, Dwarka, New Delhi 110075	25082969/25089596
2	DGD-ALLOAPATHIC-BAMNAULI	Chaupal, Village Bamnauli, New Delhi	25314311
3	DGD-ALLOAPATHIC-CHHAWLA	Near Radha Krishan Mandir ,Village Chhawla New Delhi 110071	9868108863
4 5	DGD-ALLOAPATHIC-KANGAN HERI DGD-ALLOPATHIC-BUDH NAGAR	Bus Stand, Village Kangan Heri, New Delhi Near MCD Centre, JJ Colony, Inder Puri, Budh Nagar, New Delhi 110012	25316651 25836783
6	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-DHANSA	Village Dhansa, Near Bus Stand, New Delhi 110073	9811228789
7 8	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-DINDARPUR DGD-ALLOPATHIC-DWARKA SEC. 2	Village Dindarpur ,Near Bus Stand,New Delhi 110043 Near Bhaskarcharya College,Delhi Govt. Bldg. Sec.2, Dwarka, New Delhi 110075	9313054650 25082913
9	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-DWARKA SEC.10	Near Golok Dham,Delhi Govt.Bldg. Sec. 10,Dwarka, New Delhi110075	
10	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-DWARKA SEC.12	Opp.Bensups Hospital, Delhi Govt. Bldg. Sec. 12, Dwarka, New Delhi 110074	28033844
11	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-DWARKA SEC.19	Near Ambrahi Village Bus Stand, Delhi Govt. Bldg.; Sec. 19, Dwarka, New Delhi 110075	28041571
12	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-INDER PURI	EA-80,Near Mother Dairy,Inder Puri New Delhi110012	25835843
13	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-ISSAPUR	Near Community Centre(Red Colour Bldg.)Village Issapur, New Delhi110043	
14	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-JHARODA KALAN	Village Jharoda Kalan Near Bus Stand , New Delhi110072	25315506
15	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-JHATIKARA	Inside Community Centre Village Jhatikara, New Delhi110043	25018541
16	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-KAPASHERA	Opp.Fun & Food Village Club, Village Kapashera, New Delhi 110037	25063139
17	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-MAHIPALPUR	Mandir Wali Gali Village Mahipalpur,New Delhi110037	26783169
18	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-MALIKPUR	Near Bus Stand, Village Malikpur, New Delhi 110073	-9871077398
19	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-MAYAPURI	Near Railway Line Jhuggi ,BVK Maya Puri, New Airlines, Delhi 110064	28116626
20	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-MOTI BAGH	Near Basti Vikas Kendra,Shastri Market,Nanak Pur Gurudwara, New Delhi110021	24121123
21	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-MUNDELA KHURD	Inside Chaupal, Village Mundela Khurd, New Delhi 110043	28014363
22	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-NANGAL RAYA	Near Janakpuri D Block,Community Centre,Nangal Raya ,New Delhi110046	28523493
23	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-NANGLI SAKRAWATI	Near MCD Primary School, Village Nangli Sakrawati, New Delhi 110043	25322468
24	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-PANDWALAN KALAN	DelhiGovt.Buliding,Near Govt. SchoolPandwalan Kalan, New Delhi 110043	9868095876
25	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-RAJ NAGAR- II	Near DadDev Bus Stand,(Mother Dairy)Delhi Govt. Bldg. Raj Nagar-ii, Sec-8 Dwarka, New Delhi 110075	25365499
26	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-RAJOKARI	Near Tower & Community Centre, Village Rajokari, New Delhi 110038	25063937
27	DGD-ALLOPATHIC-RAWATA	Near Community Centre, Phirni Road, Village Rawata ,New Delhi	20900228

Health Facilities	—in Delhi 2009		
28 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SADH NAGAR	Delhi Govt. Bldg. Sadh Nagar (Near Mangla Puri) New Delhi 110045	25056509	
29 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SAGARPUR	OppositeM&CW Centre East Sagarpur, New Delhi110046	25384562	
30 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SEED PUHC GOPAL NAGAR	RZ-31,M Block,Gopal Nagar,Near Shree Krishn Vatika,.Nanak Piao, Najafgarh New Delhi 110043	28010977	
31 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SEED PUHC KAKRAULA	B-33,Shivani Enclave, Near Dwarka Metro Station Kakrola New Delhi 110059	25330087	
32 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SEED PUHC RANAJI ENCLAVE	H.No.B,Gali No.1,Ranaji Enclave,Nangli Dairy, New Delhi 110042		
33 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SEED PUHC SAMALKA	Near Tele. Exchange Road, Samalka Village,New Delhi 110037	25065397	
34 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SHAHBAD MD.PUR	Near Railway Station,Lamba Mohalla,Village Shahbad.Md.pur, New Delhi110061	25654938	
35 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-DWARKA SEC-17	Dwarka Sector-17, New Delhi-110078		
AGENCY: MCD (Dispensary)			
1 BIJWASAN	Bijwasan Delhi		
2 DAULATPUR	Daulatpur village Najafgarh Delhi		
3 GUMMAN HERA	Village Gumman Hera Najafgarh Delhi		
4 ISSAPUR	Village Issapur Najafgarh Delhi		
5 MCD HOMEO.DISP.KHAJAN BASTI	Basti Vikas Kender KhajanBasti Nangal Raya Maya Puri New Delhi		
6 RAJENDER NAGAR	Rajender Nagar New Delhi110060		
AGENCY: MCD (IPP VIII)			
1 MAHIPALPUR-IPP-VIII	Vill.Rangpura Behind Reddison Hotel Mahipalpur New Delhi	26781588	
2 RANGPURI -IPP-VIII	Village Rangpuri,Behind Raddisson Hotel,Mahipalpur Delhi	26781588	
AGENCY: NDMC (Dispensary)			
1 NDMC-AYURVEDIC-NETAJI NAGAR	Netaji Nagar Market New Delhi110023	26870934/24670562	
AGENCY: NDMC (M & CW)			
1 MALCHA MARG, M&CW	Palika Health Complex, Dharam Marg, Chankyapuri, New Delhi 110021		
AGENCY: ESI (Dispensary)			
1 ESI DISP.MAYAPURI	B-309,Mayapuri Inds. Area-I,New Delhi110064	28114516	
2 ESI DISP.PAPANKALA	RZ-316F,Near Main Dwarka Chowk,Mahavir Enclave New Delhi110045	25088415	
AGENCY: DELHI JAL BOARD (Dispensary)			
1 DELHI JAL BOARD DISP.NAJAFGARH	Sewage Pumping Station, Najafgarh New Delhi	9810347531	
AGENCY: DELHI CANTT BOARD (Hospital)			
1 BASE HOSPITAL	Delhi Cantt. New Delhi110010	25691484/3429	
2 CANTONMENT GENERAL HOSPITAL	SadarBazar Delhi Cantt. New Delhi110010	25693772/25695547	
3 RR HOSPITAL(ARMY HOSPITAL)	Dhaula Kuan New Delhi		

Health Facilities ________in Delhi 2009

_	GENCY: DELHI TARNSPORT CORP (D. 1 W. 1 D . 2 "."	
1	DTC DISPENSARY DICHAU KALAN DEPOT	Dichau Kalan Depot, Delhi	
2	DTC DISPENSARY VASANT VIHAR DEPOT	Vasant Vihar depot Delhi110057	
A (GENCY: RAILWAY (Dispensary)		
1	RAILWAY-SAROJINI NAGAR	Near Reservation Office,Sarojini nagar New Delhi 110023	
A (GENCY: RESERVE BANK OF INDIA ((Dispensary)	
1	RBI DISP,VASANT VIHAR	RBI Colony Vasant Vihar New Delhi110057	
2	RBI DISPENSARY R.K.PURAM	RBI ColOny R.K.Puram Delhi	
A (GENCY: AUTONOMOUS BODY (Spec	cial Clinic)	
1	NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE	Deptt. Of RBM Clinic Baba Ganpati Marg Munirka, New Delhi110067	26165959/26107773 26189640
A (GENCY: Pvt. HOSPITAL (Hospital)		
1	ORTHOPLUS HOSPITAL	C-5/29, Safdrjung Dev. Area, New Delhi110016	41657554/557
2	ORTHOPLUS HOSPITAL	C-5/29, Safdrjung Dev. Area, Opp. Main IIT Gate, New Delhi 110016	41657554/557
A (GENCY: CENTRAL GOVT (Hospital)		
1	CGHS MATERNITY&GYNAE HOSP	R.K.Puram Sec.5 New Delhi110021	26174490
A (GENCY: CENTRAL GOVT (Dispensary	7)	
1	CGHS DISP. RK PURAM-12(SIDHA)	CGHS Bldg. Sec. 12,RK Puram,New Delhi 110066	26175146
2	CGHS DISPENSARY CBI COLONY	CBI Colony, Near R.K.Puram New Delhi 110066	
3	CGHS DISPENSARY DELHI CANTT.	Delhi Cantt.Sadar Bazar New Delhi 110010	25692914
4	CGHS DISPENSARY ICHANKYAPURI	D-II/257,259,Vinay Marg New Delhi110021	24673777
5	CGHS DISPENSARY M&G. Hospital	RK Puram Sec5 New Delhi110066	26170490
6	CGHS DISPENSARY MOTI BAGH	CGHS Bldg.Near Begum Zaidi Market Moti Bagh New Delhi110021	24620333
7	CGHS DISPENSARY MUNIRKA	DDA,Flats,J.N.U.Campus,Munirka New Delhi110022	26107983
8	CGHS DISPENSARY NANAK PURA	Nanakpura,Near Subzi Mandi,New Delhi 110021	24670444
9	CGHS DISPENSARY NANGAL RAYA	CGHS Disp.Bldg. D-Block Nangal Raya Delhi110046	28521863
10	CGHS DISPENSARY NARAINA VIHAR	C-Block Near Community Centre,Naraina Delhi110028	25778775
11	CGHS DISPENSARY NETAJI NAGAR	CGHS Disp.Bldg.Netaji Nagar New Delhi110023	24670222
12	CGHS DISPENSARY NEW RAJINDER NAGAR	CGHS Disp.Bldg.New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi110060	25742850
13	CGHS DISPENSARY PALAM	CGHS Disp.Palam Colony Near Subzi Mandi Manglapuri, New Delhi110045	25035839
14	CGHS DISPENSARY R.K.PUARAM SEC- 12	Qr.No. 810/818/825 Sec. 12,R.K.Puram New Delhi110022	26170472
15	CGHS DISPENSARY R.K.PURAM SEC-2	CGHS Disp. Bldg. Sec. 2,R.K.Puram New Delhi110022	26175323
16	CGHS DISPENSARY R.K.PURAM SEC-4	Qr.No.817-818 Sec.4, R.K.Puram ,New Delhi110022	26175132

Health Facilities	—in DeIhi 2009	
17 CGHS DISPENSARY R.K.PURAM SEC-6	CGHS DIsp. Bldg.Sec.6,R.K.Puram New Delhi110022	26175490
18 CGHS DISPENSARY R.K.PURAM-13	Qr.No. 833/837/839 Sec.13,R.K.Puram New Delhi110022	26173911
19 CGHS DISPENSARY R.K.PURAM-8	CGHS Disp.Bldg. Sec.8, R.K.Puram, New Delhi 110022	26173988
20 CGHS DISPENSARY SAROJINI NAGAR-1I	I-165,67,69,171,Sarojini Nagar New delhi 110023	24670666
21 CGHS DISPENSARY SAROJINI NAGAR-I	Y-342-346, Sarojini Nagar New Delhi110023	24170555
22 CGHS DISPENSARY SAROJINI NGR-III	G150,152,154,156, Sarojini Nagar New Delhi110023	24670777
AGENCY: CENTRAL GOVT (PHC)		
1 PALAM DABRI RAOD-[HC	Palam Dabri road, Dwarka flyover New Delhi110045	25053389